
APPLICATIONS:
Data Center Backbone
100GBASE-SR4 Ethernet

QSFP28-SR4-100
100Gb/s QSFP28 SR4 100m Transceiver
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FEATURES:
Typical data rate 25.78125Gbps per channel
High Reliability 850nm VCSEL technology
MPO connector receptacle
Single +3.3V power supply
Hot-pluggable
International Class1 laser safety certified
Operating temperature range: 0 ~ +70°C
RoHS Compliant
Support Digital Diagnostic Monitoring interface
Max reach 100m on 50/125μm MMF

Part Number

QSFP28-SR4-100 QSFP28

From Factor
Data Rate

(Gbps)

103.125 MMF

Media
Distance

(km)

0.1

Wavelength
(nm)

850

Temperature
(℃)

0~70C



Parameter

Operating Case Temperature

Supply Voltage

Supply Current

Data rate per lane

Symbol

Tc

VCC3

ICC3

DR

Min

0

3.13

-

-

Typ

-

3.3

-

25.78125

Max

70

3.47

1050

-

Unit.

ºC

V

mA

GBps

Note

 

 

 

2-RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Exceeding the limits below may damage the transceiver permanently.
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Parameter

Storage Temperature

Operating Relative Humidity

Supply Voltage

Symbol

TSTG

 RH

VCC

Min

-40

0

-0.3

Typ

-

-

-

Max

85

85

3.6

Unit.

ºC

%

V

Note

 

 

 

1- ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING: Exceeding the limits below may
damage the transceiver permanently.

3- ELECTRICAL and OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS

QSFP28-SR4-100
100Gb/s QSFP28 SR4 100m Transceiver

Notes:
1. Measured with a
test pattern of
PRBS 2^31-1
@25.78125Gbps
With BER 5E-5.
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4- Digital Diagnostic Functions

5- PIN DIAGRAM

QSFP28-SR4-100
100Gb/s QSFP28 SR4 100m Transceiver



6- PIN DESCRIPTIONS
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